

## **Amendment of Solicitation**

Date of Issuance: 7 Apr 2020	Solicitation No. 1600000053	
Requisition No. 1600004723	Amendment No. 2 (Two)	
Hour and date specified for receipt of offers is changed:	☐ No   ⊠ Yes, to: <u>16 Apr 2020</u>	3:00 PM CST
Pursuant to OAC 260:115-7-30(d), this document shall identified above. Such notice is being provided to all s Suppliers submitting bids or quotations shall acknowled date specified in the solicitation as follows:  (1) Sign and return a copy of this amendment with (2) If the supplier has already submitted a responsh the solicitation deadline. All amendment acknowledges and bid opening date printed clearly of the supplier and bid opening date printed clearly opening date and bid opening dat	uppliers to which the original solicitation was dge receipt of this solicitation amendment post the solicitation response being submitted; se, this acknowledgement must be signed appliedgements submitted separately shall have	s sent.  orior to the hour and  or,  and returned prior to
	ice of Management and Enterprise Services TN: Cinnamon Alexander	
Name: Cinnamon Alexander 500 Email: cinnamon.alexander@omes.ok.gov Ok	5 N. Lincoln Blvd. ahoma City, OK 73105 ice of Management and Enterprise Services	
<b>Description of Amendment:</b> a. This is to incorporate the following:		
Amendment 2 (Two) issued in response to WIKI Ques	tions and to extend date.	
Apr 01, 2020 <u>Tim Duffy</u>		
Question 1(one): Due to the current situation we reque	st a two week extension of the submission of	deadline.
Response: Please review amendment2 (two) to Solicit week. Amended closing date will be 04/16/2020	ntion. This Solicitation has been extended a	un addition 1 (one)
Apr 01, 2020 <u>Tim Duffy</u> Question 2(two): Is there an option for electronic subn	nission?	
Response: Please review Amendment 1(one), in how t		

Apr 01, 2020 <u>Tim Duffy</u>	
Question 3(three): Is completion of the security document required if	we are proposing a COTS or SaaS solution?
Response: Yes, Security document should be submitted with response indicate not applicable, and explain as how it is not applicable to what	
b. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.	
Supplier Company Name ( <b>PRINT</b> )	Date
Authorized Representative Name ( <b>PRINT</b> ) Title	Authorized Representative Signature